1	L.D. 1543
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	VETERANS AND LEGAL AFFAIRS
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	126TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10 11 12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 1110, L.D. 1543, "Resolve, Regarding Legislative Review of Portions of Chapter 3: Maine Clean Election Act and Related Provisions, a Late-filed Major Substantive Rule of the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices"  Amend the resolve in section 1 in the last line (page 1, line 18 in L.D.) by inserting
14 15 16	after the following: "authorized" the following: 'as long as the rule is amended to prohibit the use of Maine Clean Election funds to pay for either a post-primary election or post-general election party regardless of dollar limits'
17	SUMMARY
18 19 20 21 22	This amendment, which is the minority report of the Joint Standing Committee on Veterans and Legal Affairs, authorizes the adoption of portions of Chapter 3: Maine Clean Election Act and Related Provisions only if it is amended to prohibit the use of Maine Clean Election funds to pay for a post-primary election or post-general election party.